LX2201 EVAL LI-ION BATTERY CHARGER PRODUCT DESIGN GUIDE
Microsemi
Integrated Products
11861 Western Avenue, Garden Grove, CA. 92841, 714-898-8121, Fax: 714-893-2570
Page 1Copyright © 2002
Rev. 1.2, 2004-06-25
LX2201 SINGLE CELL LITHIUM ION
BATTERY CHARGER EVALUATION

10 Terminal Lug    2
C A P A C I T O R S
Line
Item Part Description Part Description Case Reference
Designators Qty
1 Capacitor, 10µF, 16V, X7R Murata
 GRM32DR71C106MA01L 1210 C1, C3 2
2 Capacitor, 0.1µF, 16V, X7R Murata
 GRM219R71C104KA01D 0805 C4, C5 2
R E S IS TO R S
Line
Item Part Description Part Description Case Reference
Designators Qty
1 Resistor, 470 Ohm  Panasonic ERA-6YEB471V 0805 R7 1
2 Resistor, 47K Panasonic ERA-6YEB473V 0805 R8, R9, R10 3
3 Resistor, 499K Panasonic ERJ-6ENF4993V 0805 R11, R14, R15 3
4 Resistor, 100K Panasonic ERJ-6ENF1003V 0805 R12 1
5 Resistor, 576K Panasonic ERJ-6ENF5763V 0805 R13 1
6 Resistor, 75K Panasonic ERJ-6ENF7502V 0805 RCCP 1
7 Resistor, 2.49K Panasonic ERJ-6ENF2491V 0805 RCUS 1
8 Resistor, 150K Panasonic ERJ-6ENF1503V 0805 RCTP 1